PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3364921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID SMITH	03/25/2015
ANIS HUSAIN	03/25/2015
JEREMY RODE	03/20/2015
MARK HSU	03/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIVA CORPORATION
Street Address:	6440 LUSK BOULEVARD, SUITE D-107
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14476738
Application Number:	14494580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)947-3950

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 720-9431

Email: docketing@acuitylg.com
Correspondent Name: ACUITY LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: 12707 HIGH BLUFF DRIVE, SUITE #200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZIVA009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANATOLY S. WEISER, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Anatoly S. Weiser/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=Ziva009_Assignment_SMITH#page1.tif

source=Ziva009_Assignment_SMITH#page2.tif
source=Ziva009_Assignment_HUSAIN#page1.tif
source=Ziva009_Assignment_HUSAIN#page2.tif
source=Ziva009_Assignment_RODE#page1.tif
source=Ziva009_Assignment_RODE#page2.tif
source=Ziva009_Assignment_HSU#page1.tif
source=Ziva009_Assignment_HSU#page2.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David Smith of San Diego, California, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby assign to Ziva Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 6440 Lusk Blvd., Suite D-107, San Diego, California 92121, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application Ser. No. 14/476,738, filed 04 September 2014, entitled SYNCHRONIZATION OF DISTRIBUTED NODES; United States Patent Application Ser. No. 14/494,580, filed 23 September 2014, entitled SYNCHRONIZATION OF DISTRIBUTED NODES; European Patent Office Application No. EP14185802.7, entitled SYNCHRONIZATION OF **DISTRIBUTED NODES**, filed on or about 22 September 2014; and related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all applications and divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary

1 of 2

I, the Assignor, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my hand at	21m	Corporation	, this 25
day of <u>March</u>			, 2015.
		DAVID SMITH	id Suit
STATE OF) }ss)		
Onbefore me,		DAVID SMITH	, personally appeared
personally known to me - the person(s) whose name(s) is/are he/she/they executed the same in signature(s) on the instrument the personners the personners of the instrument.	subscribed his/her/the	roved to me on the bas to the within instrume ir authorized capacity	y(ies), and that by his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and offic	ial seal.		
		Notary Public in and I	or said County and Store

2 of 2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Anis Husain of San Diego, California, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby assign to Ziva Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 6440 Lusk Blvd., Suite D-107, San Diego, California 92121, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application Ser. No. 14/476,738, filed 04 September 2014, entitled **SYNCHRONIZATION OF DISTRIBUTED NODES**; United States Patent Application Ser. No. 14/494,580, filed 23 September 2014, entitled SYNCHRONIZATION OF DISTRIBUTED NODES; European Patent Office Application No. EP14185802.7, entitled SYNCHRONIZATION OF **DISTRIBUTED NODES**, filed on or about 22 September 2014; and related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all applications and divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary

1 of 2

I, the Assignor, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WIT	NESS my hand at	Ziva (<u> Bapan B</u>	١٨/	, this <u>೩೮</u>
day of	March			_, 2015.	
			NIS HUSĄJĄ	hufar	
STATE OF_	ıF				
On_	before me,_		HUSAIN	, personally (appeared
the person(s) he/she/they	rsonally known to me - () whose name(s) is/are s executed the same in on the instrument the pointstrument.	ubscribed to the his/her/their aut	within instrume	ent and acknowle y(ies), and that	dged to me that by his/her/their
WIT	NESS my hand and offici	al seal.			
		Nota	ry Public in and	for said County as	nd State

2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jeremy Rode of San Diego, California, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby assign to Ziva Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 6440 Lusk Blvd., Suite D-107, San Diego, California 92121, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application Ser. No. 14/476,738, filed 04 September 2014, entitled SYNCHRONIZATION OF DISTRIBUTED NODES; United States Patent Application Ser. No. 14/494,580, filed 23 September 2014, entitled SYNCHRONIZATION OF DISTRIBUTED NODES; European Patent Office Application No. EP14185802.7, entitled SYNCHRONIZATION OF **DISTRIBUTED NODES**, filed on or about 22 September 2014; and related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all applications and divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary

1 of 2

I, the Assignor, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS ir	y hand at ZinCoy, Friday		, this <u>201</u>
day of	<u>k </u>	, 2015.	
	J	EREMY RODE	
STATE OF)		
On		, person	ally appeared
	JEREMY	RODE	
the person(s) whose he/she/they executed	name(s) is/are subscribed to the the same in his/her/their aud istrument the person(s), or the	to me on the basis of satisfactory within instrument and acknowle thorized capacity(ies), and that entity upon behalf of which the	edged to me that by his/her/their
WITNESS my	hand and official seal.		
	Nota	ry Public in and for said County a	nd State

2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark Hsu of La Jolla, California, a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby assign to Ziva Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 6440 Lusk Blvd., Suite D-107, San Diego, California 92121, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application Ser. No. 14/476,738, filed 04 September 2014, entitled SYNCHRONIZATION OF DISTRIBUTED NODES; United States Patent Application Ser. No. 14/494,580, filed 23 September 2014, entitled SYNCHRONIZATION OF DISTRIBUTED NODES; European Patent Office Application No. EP14185802.7, entitled SYNCHRONIZATION OF **DISTRIBUTED NODES**, filed on or about 22 September 2014; and related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all applications and divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary

1 of 2

covenant that no assignmen	it, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has beer
which would conflict with th	ils Agreement.
Ziva Corpo.	(ation, this 25
	, 2015,
MARK	HSU
)	
) ss)	
ore me,	, personally appeared
MARK HSU	
are subscribed to the within in his/her/their authorize	on the basis of satisfactory evidence—to be n instrument and acknowledged to me that d capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
official seal.	
Notary Pub	lic in and for said County and State
	which would conflict with the Ziva Cope. Ziva Cope. MARK MARK Tore me, MARK HSU The - OR - proved to me fare subscribed to the withing in his/her/their authorize

PATENT REEL: 035694 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 05/21/2015